control signals are not electrically isolated, insert an external 24Vac transformer for the
power supply.
4-wire control unit: see the indications below.
7= zero reference signal (-, GND)
6= reference signal (+, Y, SIG)
5= power supply neutral (N, GØ)
4= power supply phase (L, G)
N.B.: the limit stroke dimensions of the servocontrol for connection to the valves (Fig. 2-

•
E
n
g
li
s
h
•
Funzionamento ON-OFF Modulante
Segnali di comando A tre 0-10; 2-10; 0-20 Vcc
contatti SPDT 0-20; 4-20 mA
Tab.1
SERVOCOMANDI DISPONIBILI Tempo/Corsa
DENOMINAZIONE Sec/mm
As.../TempoxCorsa/Tensione/Versione
AS250/75/230/OO 75/15
AS250/75/24/OO 75/15
AS250/75/24/MO/A 75/15
AS250/90/230/OO 90/15
AS250/90/24/OO 90/15
AS250/90/24/MO/A 90/15
SERVOCOMANDI DISPONIBILI Tempo/Corsa
DENOMINAZIONE Sec/mm
As.../TempoxCorsa/Tensione/Versione
AS250/180/24/MO/A 180/15
AS250/180/230/OO 180/15
AS250/180/24/OO 180/15
AS800/90/230/OO 90/30
AS800/240/230/OO 240/30
AS800/240/24/OO 240/30
AS800/240/24/MO/A 240/30